## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Setting up of Consumer Welfare Fund under the Jammu and Kashmir Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017.

## Government Order No. ⊖ / -FD of 2020 Dated: $\sigma 4.03.2020$

In terms of Section 57 of J&K Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Consumer Welfare Fund in the UT of J&K.

All the receipts to be credited into Consumer Welfare Fund shall be deposited in MH-0070-Other Administrative Services (Other receipts).

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS

Financial Commissioner,

Finance Department Dated:-04.03.2020

No. ET/Estt/GST/179/2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 5. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.
- 6. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 7. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 8. Excise Commissioner, J&K.
- 9. Commissioner, State Taxes, J&K
- 10. Additional Commissioner, State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 11. President Federation of Industry, Kashmir.
- 12. President Kashmir Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Jammu.
- 13. President Industries Association, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 14. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar.
- 15. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

16. Government Order file/Stock file/Incharge Website.

Under Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.